A/D 581 - 40 Docket No.: L9289.03147

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
POB/REVO3 8/22/03	DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 2 AUG 2003	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	address of receiving party(ies):	
Minori MORITA Atsushi SUMASU		
Atsusm SUMASU	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co. Ltd.	
	Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Oit.	
U Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 9, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: May 9, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
7. Faterit Application No.(3)	D. Faterit No.(5)	
-		
•		
Additional numbers attac	│ ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: L9289.03147	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
09/04/2003 GFREY1 00000063 10468791	credited or debited to deposit account	
03 FC:8021 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP.	8. Deposit account number:	
1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850	19-4375	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.		
	USE THIS SPACE	
i o the best of my knowledge and belief, the loledonia initimi		
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732		
of the original document.	August 22, 2003 Signature August 22 Date	

REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0185

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

- 11 m

RECORDED: 08/22/2003

(1)	Minori MORITA		
(2)	Atsushi SUMASU		
(3)	**		
(4)		, à	
(5)	**************************************		
the unders	In consideration of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	e consideration paid to each of
(6)	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC IN	DUSTRIAL CO., LTD	
(6a)	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kado	ma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan	
(7)			
(7a)			
		e entire rights, title and interest for the Unite	
(8) which n	in thay be granted therefor, known as	ne invention, and all applications for paters	it and any Letters Patent
(9)	MULTICARRIER TRAN	SMITTING/ RELEIVING	APPARATUS
	·- <u></u>	(Case No)
for whice America	h the undersigned has (have) exect or, if not on even date, then has ex	uted on even date herewith an application for secuted	or patent in the United States of
(10)	on	or has already filed	
(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No	, filed on	_
(12) time the	The undersigned acknowledges invention was made.	an obligation of assignment of this invent	tion to said assignee at the
The undersign applications thereof and also expedient.	ed agree(s) to execute all papers nec to execute separate assignments in c	essary in connection with the application and connection with such applications as the Assign	any continuing or divisional nee may deem necessary or
2) The undersignthis application or continuating going forward with such interest.	rference.	essary in connection with any interference whate with the Assignee in every way possible in	_
3) The undersign claims or provisions of the In 4) The undersign	ed agree(s) to execute all papers and ternational Convention for Protection ed agree(s) to perform all affirmativ	d documents and perform any act which may be not Industrial Property or similar agreements e acts which may be necessary to obtain a gran	e necessary in connection with . nt of a valid United States patent
to the Assignee. 5) The undersign	ed hereby authorize(s) and request(s	t) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an	d all Letters Patent of the United
States resulting from said appendire interest, and hereby conot executed and will not exe	olication or any division or divisions venants that he has (they have) full r cute, any agreement in conflict here	or continuing applications thereof to the said ight to convey the entire interest herein assign with.	Assignee, as Assignee of the ed, and that he has (they have)
assignment any further identi recordation of this document	fication which may be necessary or o	ENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. desirable to comply with the rules of the United date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	ed States Patent Office for
Date	Signature of	Inventor (1) // W/WU // WILL	(Seal)
		Inventor (1) Minori Morita Inventor (2) Otsushi S	
		Inventor (3)	
		Inventor (4)	
Date	Signature of	Inventor (5) (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or	(Seal)
the U.S.A. If neither, ther	it should be signed before at least	two witnesses who also sign here:	(b) a U.S. Counsel if outside
Date	Signature of	Witness	(Seal)
Date	Signature of	Witness	(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0186